## **Professorship of Public Health and Prevention**

TUM School of Medicine and Health Department Health and Sport Sciences



## **Transparency & Authorship Agreement**

for a Bachelor Thesis at the Professorship of Public Health and Prevention

With this agreement the supervisor agrees to supervise the student in his/her/their Bachelor Thesis at the TUM Professorship of Public Health and Prevention:

Supervisor:	
Student:	
Topic:	
Sharing the final work	
The student is aware that after submission and grading, his/he	er/their Bachelor Thesis may be
shared by Professorship employees with other students or proj	ect partners to support scientific
knowledge transfer.	
Publication	
Should a decision be made to attempt publication of the E	Bachelor Thesis results, ICMJE
authorship guidelines will be followed. If a student is not interest	ested or engaged in the process
of advancing the work for a journal publication after it has been	submitted as a Bachelor Thesis
to TUM, the supervisor can decide to pursue publication with	out further student engagement.
In this case, the student can decide if he/she wants to be men	tioned as a coauthor (as long as
the ICMJE criteria are fulfilled), in the acknowledgement section	on, or not at all.
Munich,	
	(Student Signature)
Munich,	
	(Supervisor Signature)